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Ngwato.nkuna@treasury.gov.za

RT69-2016: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, FITMENT AND BALANCING OF TYRES AND TUBES
TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 01 JULY 2016 TO 30 JUNE 2018

1. This contract will be subject to the General Conditions of Contract issued in accordance with
Chapter 16A of the Treasury Regulations published in terms of the Public Finance Management
Act, 1999 (Act 1of 1999). The Special Conditions of Contract are supplementary to that of the
General Conditions of Contract. Where, however, the Special Conditions of Contract are in conflict
with the General Conditions of Contract, the Special Conditions of Contract will prevail.

2. Please find attached the following documents for your information:
2.1. General Conditions of Contract
2.2. Special Conditions of Contract
2.3. Covering Letter
2.4, Contractors Price List
2.5. Contract Circular

3. The following Government Institutions will participate in this contract:

National Departments

- South African Police Service

—  Department of Public Works

—  Depariment of Correctional Services
= Department of Water and Sanitation
—  Department of Mineral Resources

—  Civilian Secretariat for Police

—  Department of Public Enterprise

—  Department of Defence

Provincial Departments

—~  Mpumalanga Department of Roads and Public Works
—  Limpopo Department of Health
—  Limpopo Department of Transport
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4.

North West Public Works and Roads

Kwazulu-Natal Department of Transport

Kwazulu-Natal Economic Development Tourism and Environmental Affairs
Limpopo Department of Agriculture and Rural Development

Limpopo Public Works and Infrastructure

Westem Cape Department of Transport and Public Works

Northem Cape Provincial Treasury

Other entities

City of Tshwane

South African Forestry Company{SAFCOL) LTD
Small Enterprise Development Agency

Electoral Commission of South Africa
Agricultural Research Council

State Security Agency

Eastern Cape Parks & Tourism Agency
Airports Company of South Africa

Midvaal Local Municipality

City of Johannesburg Metrobus

Important general information:

4.1. Please note that the total price after discount MUST be used for ordering purposes.

4.2.

4.3.
4.4.

In the event that the 1% highest ranked service provider per line item is unable to render the

service, the said service provider must immediately indicate such in writing prior to

approaching the 2™ ranked service provider and same will apply to the 3@ and to 4"

ranked service provider..
All prices are inclusive of 14 % VAT.
All prices are on a delivered basis.

5. Names and Addresses of the End-users

No | Name of the End- | Department/Entity Telephone Email
User
1 Andries Schoeman | Department of Transport 012 309 3117 SchoemaA@dol.qov.za
082 717 5694

2 Willem Smit Department of Correctional | 081 066 8743 Willem. Smit@dcs.gav.za
Services

3 Momberg U South African Police Service | 082 754 5824 momberqu@saps.qov.za

4 Jimmy Sibiya Department of Mineral 012 444 3529 Jimmy.Sibiya@dmr.qov.za
Resources 082 465 6098
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Council

10 | Sizwe Ndlovu Department of KZN 082 678 4593 Sizwe ndlovu@kzntransport.qov.za
Transport
1 AM Pule Department of North West 082 566 3826 apule{@nwpqg.qov.za
Public Works and Roads
12 | Nkosikhona KZN Economic 033 264 2834 Nkosikhona.mchunu@kznedtea.gov.za
Mchunu Development Tourism and 072 671 3762
Environmental Affairs
13 | P.H Nelson Eastern Cape Roads & 082 558 9355 Patrick nelson@dpw.ecape.gov.za
Public Works
14 Danny Erasmus Mpumalanga Department of | 083 365 2765 derasmus@mpq.qov.za
Roads and Public Works
15 | M.P Mangena Limpopo Department of 015 293 6387 Mpenyane.Mangena@dhsd.limpopo.qgov.za
Health 083 263 1931
16 | L.T Lekgothoane Limpopo Department of 082 681 8070 Lekgothoanet@dot.limpopo.gov.za
Transport
17 | KhozaE.M Limpopa Depariment of 015 294 3057 Khosae@agric.limpopo.qaov.za
Chauke ML Agriculture and Rural 015 294 3375 chaukem@agric.limpopo.qov.za
Development
18 | S.P Makotanyane | Limpopo Department of 082 580 8040 makotanyanesp@dpw limpopa.gov.za
Public Works and
Infrastructure
19 | Handre Strydom Western Cape Department | 021 483 2130 Handre.strydom@westemncape.qov.za
of Transport and Public 082 801 3874
Works
20 | Carly Lethuli Morthern Cape Provincial 053 830 8338 Clethuli@ncpg.gov.za
Treasury 081 389 5298
21 Annet Horn Electoral Commission of 012 622 5870 Homa@elections.org.za
South Africa 082 650 8649
22 | Lucinda Seshoka South African Forestry 012 436 6312 lucindasmith@klf.co.za
Company (SOC) LTD
23 | Athini Xwayi Small Enlerprise 0124411118 axwavi@seda.org.za
Development Agency
24 | Tebogo State Security Agency 012 427 4361 makotanyanet@ssa.com
Makotanyane 083 327 9165
25 | Tebogo Morake City of Tshwane 012 358 0843 karabomor@tshwane.qov.za
082 315 3621
26 | Ayanda Ndamase | Agricultural Research 012 427 9809 NdamaseA@arc.agric.za

6. Names and Addresses of contractors and other relevant information:

NO. | CONTRACTOR | CONTACT | ADDRESS TELEPHONE FAXNUMBER | E MAIL ADDRESS
NAME PERSON NUMBER
1 Alice Tyre Cenire | Matthew P.O.Box 2140 | {043) 642 5377 {043) 643 3035 | nondwayi@sainel.co.za
cc t/a Eastern Masizakhe | King Witliams
Cape Tyres Nondwayi Town
5600
2 Arinao Ratshikuni | Arinao P.0.Box 2937 | (012) 770 6758 (086) 574 0634 | abv@webmail.co.za
ta Arinao Ratshikuni | Witkoppen 083 338 3679
Boerdery & 2068
Vervoer
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3 Bahwiti David 59 Vardy Street, | 011 824 0889 086 517 3470 | david@bahwifi.com
Investment cc Mogashoa Hazel Park, 071452 4729
Germiston,
1401
4 BBBEE Tyre Kashmeel 93 Vausedale 087 232 4452 066 714 7009 Michelinsp3@amail.com
Holdings (Pty) Ltd | Sukhraj Road, 031 823 5262 086 571 0381 bbbeetyreholdings@gmail.com
Northdene, 072 221 9007 info@bbbeegroup.com
4093 083 381 2223
083 744 1596
5 Bridgestone S.A | Andries P.O Box 543, 011 387 2000 086 246 5367 Azr@bridgestone.co.za
commercial (Pty) | Lottering Benavlei, 2012
Lid
6 Malas (Pty) Lid Bilal Sattar | P.O. Box 6172 | 012357 7799 (086) 647 0896 | Bilal.sattar@malas.co.za
Pretoria
0001
7 MM Investment P.Q Box 086 111 1827 082 5794312 086 6357214 mosesnoko@telkomsa.net
691, 086 111 1827
Bassonia,
2081
8 Moepagauta Mmatau Comer Cottie 082 297 2193 N/A MoepagautatradingB1@gmail.com
Trading Rebecca and Springbok,
Enterprise Phiri Centurion
9 Nzemeni Trading | Allaxius 16156 Ext 128, | 073 531 4460 N/A nzemenitrading@gmail.com
Enterprise Nxagani Soshanguve 076 292 6843
South, Pretoria
0152
10 | Oageng Mapudi P.O. Box 12095 | {012) 328 3706 (086) 5139951 | oagengtyres@gqmail.com
Investmenis {Pty) | Rakoma The Tramshed | 084 856 6537
Ltd 0126
11 | Oikedomeo Gavin P.Q Box 494, 033 393 1594 (086) 549 8872 | Gavin.ocean@gmail.com
Trading (Pty) Ltd | Ocean Msunduzi, 3231
12 | Refric Trading Relebogile | Zamara 260 Cnr | 071 556 0046 NiA retrictrading@gmail.com
Enterprise Ednar Pretorius and
Masilo Weseels Street,
Arcadia
13 | Phileza Tyrescc | Siphiwe P.O. Box 13955 | (011) 315 1627 {011) 312 9640 hileza@telkomsa.net
Tshabalala | Vorna Valley 083 262 0491 {086) 508 7834
1686
14 | Spectra Tyre Emnesl P.OBox 82128, | 012 808 3913 (086) 225 7269 | semvices@speciratyres.co.za
Services {Pty) Lid | Nevhutalu clo Zambesi/
Moloto Road
15 | Squarefane Jacob P.O Box 139, 015004 0183 {086) 616 8543 | info@squarefane.co.za
Trading Makobane | Solvenya, 0727 | 083 867 1115
Enterprise
16 | Thaba Tsidi Tshidiso P.OBox 432, (015) 267 1035 (086) 532 0250 | phiriti@webmail.co.za
Construction cc Phiri Sovenga, 0727 | 082 336 7514
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Yours faithfully

Ngwato Nkuna
for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
DATE: 20/7-)0- 25
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